63VALVES AND MANIFOLDS
B Style Motors
B style motors are 25 RPM, 0.6
seconds shutoff valves for 12 VDC
systems. Available with E or EC
series motors with DIN or CABLE
versions. E type motors work
with DPDT (double pole, double

complete motor number and date
coded, (year, date, month).
How to Order:
See single or manifold valves,
pages 64-80 for more information.
Circuit board is sealed
in silicone for maximum
resistance to moisture
and corrosion.
An internal fuse protects the
valve and your electrical system,
and it resets automatically by
disconnecting power to the
motor for 20 seconds.
Cover fits snugly over
the motor cavity to
reduce air space and
eliminate condensation.
It’s sealed and sonically
welded to comply
with the IP67 rating
for submersion
under water.
Double-wall construction of
the gearbox increase strength
and maintains permanent
lubrication of the durable,
all-metal gears.
Items marked with “*” are non-stock items.
Please contact your regional sales office for ordering and availability information.
Note: DIN cables are ordered separately
Available for either positive
or negative switched electrical
systems with a sturdy built in
double sealed (grommet and flat
gasket) that seals DIN connector
versions. Motor and DIN cables
are made of polyurethane.
Motor head assembly is
easily detached by pulling
a retaining pin allowing
manual operation or easy
replacement of the motor.
RED WIRE
(+12 VDC)
SIGNAL TERMINAL
(TO SWITCH)
GROUND TERMINAL
NOT USED
BATTERY TERMINAL
(+12 VDC)
NOTE: EXACT SEQUENCE OF
WIRES IN HARNESS MAY VARY.
WIRING INSTRUCTIONS ARE
BASED ON WIRE COLOR, NOT
WIRE POSITION.
WHITE WIRE
(TO SWITCH)
BLACK WIRE
(GROUND)
GREEN WIRE
(NOT USED)
WIRING DIAGRAMS FOR: 344BEC, 356BEC,
440BEC, 450BEC, 460BEC, AND 490BEC SHUTOFF
VALVES AND MANIFOLDS.
BEC DIN MOTOR
BEC JACKETED
CABLE MOTOR
50515-25CP03 50515-25CN03 1.0 Ft. (0.3 meter) cable
* 50515-25CP05 * 50515-25CN05 1.5 Ft. (0.5 meter) cable